
Board Manager Board
Approved Approved Approved Change % Change

AREA DEPARTMENT FY 11 FY 12 FY 12 Board Approved

REVENUE
Tax Revenue 6,081,265      6,312,200     6,292,340     211,075          3%
Other Revenue 1,664,910      1,830,180     1,830,180     165,270          10%

TOTAL REVENUE 7,746,175      8,142,380     8,122,520     376,345          5%

TAX RATE 0.210            0.224            0.220            0.01                7%
 

EXPENDITURES  
Public Safety  

Police 1,682,120      1,727,680     1,721,330     39,210            2%
Fire & Rescue 1,158,560      1,225,570     1,225,570     67,010            6%
Emergency 4,100            4,100            4,100            -                  0%

Total Public Safety 2,844,780      2,957,350     2,951,000     112,570          4%
  

Public Works 1,330,990      1,371,590     1,371,590     40,600            3%
 

General Administration  
Selectboard 16,985          18,330          18,330          1,345              8%
Manager 166,350         202,410        209,480        43,130            26%
Finance 105,750         109,730        109,730        3,980              4%
Listers 73,730          74,300          74,300          570                 1%
Technology and Legal 46,000          46,000          46,000          -                  0%

Total Administration 408,815         450,770        457,840        49,025            12%

Planning, Conservation 352,550         362,040        362,040        9,490              3%

Clerk/Elections 235,910         242,080        242,080        6,170              3%
 

Outside Services  
Regional 149,390         153,510        130,510        (18,880)           -13%
Transportation 181,960         185,000        187,420        5,460              3%
Social Welfare 29,340          24,340          24,340          (5,000)             -17%
Health 25,900          26,870          26,870          970                 4%

Total Outside Services 386,590         389,720        369,140        3,130              1%
 

Recreation & Parks  
Recreation 386,780         401,590        401,590        14,810            4%
Community Services 19,550          19,550          19,550          -                  0%
Old Brick Church 17,280          17,270          17,270          (10)                  0%
Parks 63,120          62,470          62,470          (650)                -1%
Cemetery 17,000          19,500          19,500          2,500              15%

Total Recreation & Parks 503,730         520,380        520,380        16,650            3%
 

Library   
Library Collections 359,480         364,180        364,180        4,700              1%
Building Overhead 67,610          76,030          76,030          8,420              12%
Special Programs 63,200          64,420          64,420          1,220              2%
Computer/Reference Services 38,450          44,990          44,990          6,540              17%

Total Library 528,740         549,620        549,620        20,880            4%
 

OPERATING SUBTOTAL 6,592,105      6,843,550     6,823,690     231,585          3.5%
 
 

Capital Expenses   
Capital Projects 62,300          148,200        148,200        85,900            138%
Capital Equipment 252,700         323,710        323,710        71,010            28%
Debt Service 828,890         806,920        806,920        (21,970)           -3%

Total Capital Expenses 1,143,890      1,278,830     1,278,830     134,940          12%
 

Open Space Preservation 10,000          20,000          20,000          10,000            100%
 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 7,746,175      8,142,380     8,122,520     376,345          4.9%
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